EFiled: Dec 28 2012 01:48PM Filing ID 48646593

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

| STANLEY TAYLOR, |) | | | |
|--------------------------------|-------------|-----|------|------|
| Defendant-Below, Appellant, |))) | | | |
| v. |) | No. | 434, | 2012 |
| |) | | | |
| STATE OF DELAWARE, |) | | | |
| |) | | | |
| Plaintiff-Below, |) | | | |
| Appellee. |) | | | |

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Josette D. Manning ID No. 3943 Deputy Attorney General Department of Justice State Office Building 820 N. French Street Wilmington, DE 19801 (302) 577-8500

DATE: December 28, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| PAGE |
|---|
| Table of Authoritiesii |
| Nature and Stage of the Proceedings1 |
| Summary of the Argument3 |
| Statement of Facts4 |
| Argument |
| I. THE STATE'S COMMENT DURING CLOSING ARGUMENT REGARDING HOW THE JURY SHOULD WEIGH AND CONSIDER THE VICTIM'S OUT-OF-COURT STATEMENT WAS NOT PLAIN ERROR |
| II. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT REFUSED TO STRIKE THE TESTIMONY OF E.H.'S SEXUAL ASSAULT NURSE EXAMINER AFTER CERTAIN CHARGES RELATING TO |
| E.H. WERE DISMISSED BY THE STATE |
| III. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY ALLOWING THE JURY, UPON REQUEST, TO REPLAY M.H.'S RECORDED OUT-OF- COURT STATEMENT DURING DELIBERATIONS |
| IV. BECAUSE THERE WERE NO ACTUAL ERRORS THERE CAN BE NO CUMULATIVE ERROR |
| Conclusion27 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| CASES |
|--|
| Acosta v. State, 417 A.2d 373 (1980)9 |
| State v. Babcock, 185 P.3d 1213 (Wash.App. 2008)21 |
| Baker v. State, 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006) |
| Burns v. State, 968 A.2d 1012 (Del. 2009)23 |
| Collins v. State, 2012 WL 5828598 (Del. Nov. 15, 2012)16 |
| DeAngelis v. Harrison, 628 A.2d 77 (Del. 1993)13 |
| Eley v. State, 2010 WL 5395787 (Del. Dec. 28, 2010) |
| Flonnory v. State, 893 A.2d 507 (Del. 2006)23 |
| Getz v. State, 538 A.2d 726 (Del. 1988) |
| Gomez v. State, 25 A.3d 786 (Del. 2011)20 |
| Hawkins v. State, 2006 WL 1932668 (Del. July 11, 2006)22 |
| Kirkley v. State, 41 A.3d 372 (Del. 2012) |
| Kurzmann v. State, 903 A.2d 702 (Del. 2006)8 |
| Lewis v. State, 21 A.3d 8 (Del. 2011)23, 25 |
| Michaels v. State, 970 A.2d 223 (Del. 2009)26 |
| Middlebrook v. State, 815 A.2d 739 (2003) |
| Money v. State, 2008 WL 3892777 (Del. Aug. 22, 2008)10, 12, 13 |
| Russell v. State, 1996 WL 539823 (Del. Sept. 18, 1996)9 |
| Small v. State, 51 A.3d 452 (Del. 2012)8 |
| Stevenson v. State, 709 A.2d 619 (Del. 1998)7 |
| Torres v. State, 979 A.2d 1087 (Del. 2009)26 |
| Trump v. State, 753 A.2d 963 (Del. 2000) |

| Vanderhoff v. State, 684 A.2d 1232 (Del. 1996) |
|--|
| Wainwright v. State, 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986) |
| Waterman v. State, 956 A.2d 1261 (Del. 2008)24 |
| Williams v. State, 34 A.3d 1096 (Del. 2011) |
| Wilson v. State, 950 A.2d 634 (Del. 2008)22 |
| STATUTES |
| DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 531 |
| DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 772 |
| DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 773 |
| DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 776 |
| DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 11, § 777A |
| DEL. Code Ann. tit. 11, § 11021 |
| DEL. Code Ann. tit. 11, § 110318 |
| DEL. Code Ann. tit. 11, § 110818 |
| DEL. Code Ann. tit. 11, § 3507 |
